#### 900250437 03/26/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Calamos Holdings LLC		103/26/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calamos Investments LLC
Street Address:	2020 Calamos Court
City:	Naperville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60563
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85203510	CALAMOS GROWTHWORKS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 630-955-4806

Email: gnowak@calamos.com

Correspondent Name: Greg Nowak

Address Line 1: 2020 Calamos Court

Address Line 4: Naperville, ILLINOIS 60563

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Christopher Jackson	
Signature:	/J. Christopher Jackson/	
Date:	03/26/2013	

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=CHLLC Cert. of Name Change - Delaware#page1.tif source=CHLLC Cert. of Name Change - Delaware#page2.tif source=CHLLC Cert. of Name Change - Delaware#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004990 FRAME: 0752

OF \$40.00 85203510

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CALAMOS HOLDINGS LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CALAMOS HOLDINGS LLC" TO "CALAMOS

INVESTMENTS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

110928379

DATE: 09-02-11

AUTHENTACATION: 9009029

TRADEMARK REEL: 004990 FRAME: 0753

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3864862 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 08/17/2011 FILED 10:00 AM 08/17/2011 SRV 110928379 - 3864862 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited	d Liability Company: Cala	amos Holdings LLC
The Certificate of as follows:	of Formation of the limited li	ability company is hereby ame
company's n	nt relating to the ame shall be strick hall be substituted	en and the following
	of the limited liab estments LLC."	ility company is
IN WITNESS V	WIEDEOF the undersigned	
	AUGUSTA THE MINISTER STREET	I have executed this Certificate
the 16th	day of August	, A.D. 2011
	_	
	day of August By:	Authorized Person(s)
	day of August By:	, A.D. 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004990 FRAME: 0754 PAGE 1



## State of Belaware

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 898 DOVER, DELAWARE 19903 110928379

09-02-2011

9507606

CALAMOS PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC

2020 CALAMOS COURT

NAPERVILLE

IL 60563

ATTN: LINDSAY A. HOWERTON

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
CALAMOS INVESTMENTS LLC	
3864862 0240 Amendment; Domestic	
Amendment Fee	180.00
Certification Fee	50.00
Court Municipality Fee, Wilm.	20.00
FILING TOTAL	250.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS	250.00
SERVICE REQUEST BALANCE	.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004990 FRAME: 0755

**RECORDED: 03/26/2013**